

Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 4th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

Tel: +91 22 66526000 Fax: +91 22 24984170 +91 22 24984171

4th August 2022

To,

BSE Limited, (Security Code: 532720)

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Symbol: M&MFIN)

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Transcripts of the Investor/Analyst meet held on Thursday, 28th July 2022

Further to our letter(s) dated 21st July 2022, 28th July 2022 and 29th July 2022, and in compliance with Regulation 30, 46 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, the transcript of the Q1 FY 2023 Earnings Conference Call held on Thursday, 28th July 2022. The audio recording and transcript of the earnings call have been uploaded on the website of the Company within the stipulated timelines and the same can be accessed on the following link:

| Audio | https://www.mahindrafinance.com/media/392731/mahindra-finance-q1-f23-concall-audio.mp3 |
|------------|---|
| Transcript | https://mahindrafinance.com/media/392750/transcript_earnings-call_q1fy23.pdf?_ga=2.88329627.1407973951.1659599840-1175364647.1659599840 |

This intimation is also being uploaded on the website of the Company at:

https://www.mahindrafinance.com/investor-zone/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Limited

Brijbala Batwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As above

Regd. Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400 001 India

Tel: +91 22 2289 5500 | Fax: +91 22 2287 5485 | www.mahindrafinance.com

CIN: L65921MH1991PLC059642

Email: investorhelpline_mmfsl@mahindra.com